The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 25 - 27, 2024 - 1555 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1555 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted August 25 - 27, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 26%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 63%
Ot SUIE e e 12%

2. How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

A Ot o 49%
SO i e 28%
ONly @ Il e e 17%
NONE At All .o e 6%

3. How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Extremely enthusiastic ... 32%
Very enthuSsiastic ... .ou e 20%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... 16%
NOt 100 enthuSIastiC ... .o e e 14%
Not at all enthusiastic ... ... e 17%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Definitely Will VOte ... . 79%
Probably Will Vote . ... 12%
Maybe Will VOte ... e 4%
Probably will NOt VOte ... e 2%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 1%
DNt KNOW . e 2%

5. In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Among registered voters

Kamala Harris ... 47%
Donald TrUMD . 45%
Jil S BIN o 1%
COrNEl WSt o 0%
L0013 T 1%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e e 1%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e 5%
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6. Would you consider voting for Kamala Harris, or have you made up your mind?
Asked of registered voters

I would consider voting for Kamala Harris ... 52%
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris ... 48%

7. Would you consider voting for Donald Trump, or have you made up your mind?
Asked of registered voters

| would consider voting for Donald Trump . ... 50%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump ... 50%

8. Between Harris and Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Prefer Harris over TrumMp ... oo e 46%
Prefer Trump over Harris .. ... o 47%
Prefer both equally ... i 6%

9. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Harris

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris ... .. ..o e 95%
| could change my mind between now and the election ..., 5%

10. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Trump

| will definitely vote for Donald Trump ..o 92%
| could change my mind between now and the election ............. ... .. ...ccoiiiiiiiat. 8%

11. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote third party

My MINd iS Made UP ..o e e e e e 41%
| could change my mind between now and the election ................ ... ...t 59%

12. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think will win the presidential election?

Kamala Harris ..o o e e 36%
DoNald TrUMD o e e 37%
Ot UM ittt et e e e e e 27%

13. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 46%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 44%
Other o 1%
Ot SUNE e e 7%
FWoUld NOL VOTE .. e e 1%
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14. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris or AGAINST Donald Trump?
Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Kamala Harris if an election were held today
I’'m mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris ...
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump .. .oe e

N Ot SUIE oot e e

15. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Kamala Harris?
Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today
I’'m mostly voting FOR Donald Trump ... ..on e
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris ... ... e

Ot SUIE oottt e e

16. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Kamala Harris 29% 17% 46% 9% 40%
Tim Walz 25% 14% 40% 8% 31%
Donald Trump 28% 16% 44% 10% 43%
JD Vance 18% 18% 36% 11% 34%

17. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Gwen Walz 15% 12% 27% 7% 17%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 12% 30% 41% 15% 29%
Douglas Emhoff 13% 9% 23% 8% 14%
Barack Obama 37% 20% 57% 10% 30%
Michelle Obama 36% 16% 52% 13% 29%
Melania Trump 23% 22% 46% 17% 24%
Jill Biden 23% 18% 41% 12% 32%
Nancy Pelosi 13% 19% 32% 13% 42%
Hillary Clinton 17% 21% 37% 13% 43%

Bill Clinton 18% 25% 44% 20% 28%

Unfavor-
able

49%
39%
53%
45%

Unfavor-
able

23%
44%
22%
41%
42%
40%
44%
55%
56%
48%

Don’t
know
5%
22%
2%
19%

Don’t
know
50%
15%
56%
3%
6%
14%
15%
13%
7%
8%
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18. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 22% 20% 42% 12% 43% 54% 4%
Mike Johnson 7% 16% 23% 11% 23% 34% 43%
Mitch McConnell 3% 14% 16% 19% 41% 60% 23%
Chuck Schumer 10% 18% 28% 11% 32% 43% 29%
Hakeem Jeffries 14% 13% 27% 8% 21% 30% 44%
19. How important are the following issues to you?
Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor- Not
Important Important Important Important tant Important
Jobs and the economy 74% 23% 97% 2% 1% 3%
Immigration 54% 31% 84% 11% 5% 16%
Climate change and the
environment 42% 26% 68% 17% 15% 32%
Foreign policy 45% 40% 85% 12% 3% 15%
National Security 62% 28% 91% 7% 2% 9%
Education 59% 30% 89% 8% 3% 11%
Health care 68% 23% 91% 6% 3% 9%
Taxes and government
spending 62% 30% 92% 6% 2% 8%
Abortion 47% 28% 76% 13% 11% 24%
Civil rights 53% 29% 82% 14% 5% 18%
Civil liberties 52% 33% 84% 11% 5% 16%
Guns 50% 30% 80% 13% 7% 20%
Crime 58% 32% 90% 8% 2% 10%
Criminal justice reform 42% 37% 79% 16% 5% 21%
Inflation/prices 78% 18% 96% 4% 1% 4%
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20. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES ..o 23%
IMIgrat ON . 13%
Jobs and the economy ... . 12%
Health Care ... o 10%
2 o T 1o o 8%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 7%
VIl FIGNES o 5%
Taxes and government Spending . ...t e 5%
UM ottt e e e e 4%
Gl L 3%
National SeCUNTY ... e e s 3%
EAUCAtiON .o 3%
Vil DErtieS . 2%
Foreign poliCy ... ... o 2%
Criminal Justice reform ... 1%

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP POV ..t 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 21%
AP PI OV . 39%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 44%
DS AP P OV .. e 55%
N Ot SUIE ot e 6%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap- No

approve approve Approve prove prove prove opinion
Jobs and the economy 19% 20% 39% 13% 40% 52% 8%
Climate change and the
environment 17% 22% 39% 14% 31% 44% 17%
Taxes and government
spending 13% 21% 34% 14% 42% 56% 11%
Abortion 19% 17% 36% 14% 33% 48% 16%
Civil rights 20% 21% 41% 15% 28% 43% 16%
Civil liberties 17% 23% 40% 12% 31% 43% 17%
Guns 13% 19% 32% 16% 34% 50% 18%
Crime 14% 21% 35% 12% 39% 51% 14%
Inflation/prices 13% 19% 32% 13% 47% 60% 8%
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23. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE .. e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 11%
AP P OV e 14%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE . ... ...ttt ettt 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... e 27%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt 30%
DS AP POV ... e 57%
N Ot SUNE e e e 10%

24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

(0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1V 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 25%
AP OV . e e 37%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 15%
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 34%
DS AP POV .. e 50%
N O SUNE . e 13%

25. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl . 2%
o =T - 8%
Total Liberal . ........ . e 10%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 31%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e 21%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o 20%
Total Conservative ...t 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 18%

26. Do you think Kamala Harris...

Says what she believes ... ... . 35%
Says what she thinks people wantto hear .......... ... 53%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%

27. Would you say Kamala Harris is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2o T 24%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG .ttt e 25%
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..ottt e 13%

VB Y WK ettt 38%
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28. Regardless of whether you agree with her, do you like or dislike Kamala Harris as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot oo 26%
Like somewhat . ... e 14%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... ..o e e 15%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... 10%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 7%

29. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... .. 51%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... i 39%
N O SUNE ot 9%

30. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SHOMNG .t e 37%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG ...t e 19%
SOMEWNAt WEAK .. 13%
VY WK .ottt et e e 31%

31. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LK @ 10t o e 17%
Like somewhat ... o e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 14%
Dislike sOMEWhat ... e 10%
DisliKe @ 10t . e 41%
N0 =T U 3%

32. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ........ ... i e 62%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........... ... i, 38%

33. If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Compromises to get things done. ... ..o e 57%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. .......... .. .. 43%

34. Which comes closest to your view?
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals, and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect OUrSEIVES. ... . 39%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good people, and we must find a way to embrace each
other and not allow ourselves to become isolated. .......... ... i, 45%

Ot SUNE ettt e et e e e e e e 16%
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35. Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

UNEr CONTIOl oo e e e e e e e 18%
OUL Of CONTIOl .. e e e e e e e 63%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 19%

36. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Det eI ..o 21%
ADOUL the SaMIE .o e 21%
Gt WO S i e 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 7%

37. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 16%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........c.oeiiiiiiiiininnenenannnn. 37%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiii i 43%
N O SUNE ot e e 4%

38. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Better off financially ....... ... 24%
Just about the same as NOW ... o 37%
Worse off financially ....... ..o 19%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%

39. How clear of an idea do you have about what policies Kamala Harris would enact if elected president this
November?

VY LAl o 24%
SOMEWhaAL ClEar . ... 27%
NOt VErY ClEar . e e 13%
Not clear at all ... e 25%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e 11%

40. How clear of an idea do you have about what policies Donald Trump would enact if elected president this
November?

NIy Gl ottt e 38%
SOMEWNAL ClEar .. e e 29%
NOt VErY ClEar . e e 11%
Not clear at all ... .o e 13%
N o) =11 9%
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41. Compared to how the news media has covered other elections in your lifetime, do you think the news media
has done better or worse than usual in 20247

Better than usual ... ... 12%
Worse than USUal ... e e 37%
About the same as UsUal . ... e 38%
DO KN OW e e e 13%

42. How much do you trust the information provided by fact-checkers?

Agreat deal ... e 12%
A moderate amoOUNt ... .. i 41%
NOt MUCKH L e e 27%
NOt At all o 20%

43. How united or divided would you say the Democratic Party is at present?

VY UM e e 26%
Somewhat UNited ... 26%
Somewhat divided ... i 20%
Very diVIAEd .. e 11%
DO KN OW e e e e 16%

44. How united or divided would you say the Republican Party is at present?

VY UNITEd .o e 14%
Somewhat United ... .o e 29%
Somewhat diVided ... e 26%
VEery diVIABd .o 14%
DO T KNOW e e 17%

45. How much of the recent Democratic National Convention did you watch?

| watched almost the entire convention ... 12%
| only watched some of the convention ... ... . 20%
[ only watched clips or highlights ... 20%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing the convention ........................... 10%
[ didn’t watch any of the convention ... ... 38%

46. How much of last month’s Republican National Convention did you watch?

| watched almost the entire convention ............ i 10%
I only watched some of the convention ........ ... 18%
[ only watched clips or highlights ... .. e 21%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing the convention ........................... 11%
[ didn’t watch any of the convention ... .. 40%
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47. Did you watch any of the following people’s speeches at this year's Democratic National Convention? Select

all that apply.

Asked of those that watched the DNC or read or watched news stories about it
Kamala Harris ... e e 56%
TIM W alZ o 37%
JOB Biden o e 39%
Barack Obama ... ... 45%
Michelle Obama ..o e 44%
Hillary Clinmton ... e e e e e e e 29%
Bill CliNtON o e 29%
None of the @boVe .. ... 30%

48. Kamala Harris recently selected Tim Walz as her vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting
Tim Walz was a good choice or a bad choice?

Very good ChOICE ...t e 30%
Somewhat good ChOICE ... ..o 13%
Somewhat bad ChoICE . ... o 6%
Very bad ChoICE ... 23%
DNt KNOW e e 27%

49. If it becomes necessary, do you think Tim Walz is qualified to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 34%
Not qualified to be president . ... 34%
Ot SUNE L e 32%

50. Would you say Tim Walz is...

Very DAl .. e 32%
Liberal .. e 21%
Total Liberal . ...... ... e 53%
17T o =T = (= 18%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt et e e e e e e 2%
NIy CONSEIVAIVE .. e e e 1%
Total Conservative ......... ...t e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 25%

51. Do you think Tim Walz helps or hurts Kamala Harris’ chances to win the presidential election?

Helps Harris’ ChanCes . ... e 38%
Hurts Harris’ ChanCes ... ettt 12%
MaKkes N0 differenCe ...t e s 27%
N Ot SUIE it e e 23%

10
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52. Would you support or oppose the following?

Some- Some-
Strongly what what Strongly
support support Support oppose oppose
Ending taxes on tips 46% 24% 70% 8% 6%
Abolishing the U.S.
Department of Education 14% 11% 25% 11% 44%

Arresting and deporting

thousands of illegal

immigrants 37% 16% 53% 14% 21%
Banning the teaching of

critical race theory in

public schools 32% 12% 44% 9% 29%
Easing regulation to allow

for more drilling on

federal land 26% 20% 46% 12% 20%
Imposing a 10% tariff on

goods imported to the

U.S. from other countries 19% 23% 42% 13% 17%
Capping increases on
food and grocery prices 43% 17% 60% 8% 19%

Capping out-of-pocket

annual expenses for

prescription drugs at

$2,000 46% 24% 69% 7% 6%
Providing a $6,000 child

tax credit for families with

children under one year

of age 34% 28% 62% 12% 11%
Providing a tax credit for

developers building

homes sold to first-time

homebuyers 23% 32% 54% 11% 11%
Restoring abortion rights

nationally to how they

were under Roe v. Wade 44% 11% 55% 9% 21%

Oppose

14%

55%

35%

37%

33%

31%

27%

13%

23%

22%

30%

Not sure

16%

20%

12%

19%

21%

27%

13%

18%

16%

23%

15%

53. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a border security bill that includes increased funding for
border patrol and asylum officers, stricter asylum requirements, expedited removal of non-qualifying migrants,

and a mechanism to temporarily close the border during high periods of illegal crossings?

SHrONGIY SUPPOIT et e e
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI . e
SUP PO .
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ettt e e
S (0] aTe 1A o o 11 1
10 o o o -
N O SUNE .ttt e e e

11
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54. Would you support or oppose Congress passing the Freedom to Vote Act, which expands access to voting
by setting national standards for voting rights, including automatic voter registration, early voting, and voting by
mail?

SONGlY SUP PO T .ttt e e e e 37%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT .o e 19%
SUPPOI e 55%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ittt ittt e 9%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 17%
(07T o To T 26%
N Ot SUIE e e 18%

55. Would you support or oppose Congress passing the John Lewis Voting Rights Act, which restores and
strengthens protections against discriminatory voting practices by requiring certain states with a history of voting
discrimination to receive federal approval before changing their voting laws?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 35%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT e 19%
SUP PO e 54%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ittt ittt 6%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt ettt 11%
(07T oo T 17%
Ot SUNE e e e 29%

56. How would you describe your summer?

Bt SUMIMET BV it e e e e e 2%
N o T o =10 o 44T 30%
Y= =T = 51%
A DA SUMIMET o e e e e 12%
LA (o= A= 4] 41=] G =1/ 5%

57. In the past 12 months, have you taken a vacation?
YOS oo e 45%

58. When do you think summer ends?

Labor DAy .. e 26%
When the school year begins ... .o i 22%
S eI 21 e 39%
OtNEr o 7%
Ot SUNE ottt e e 6%

59. What do you, personally, plan to do on the Labor Day weekend and holiday? Select all that apply.

Stay oM/ TElaX ... 43%
Family/family get-together . ... 28%
continued on the next page . ..

12
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continued from previous page

Cookout/barbeCue/PiCNIC .. ... 24%
L 9%
TraVEl o 7%
Camping/NiKiNg . ... e 5%
FISNiNg o 4%
VISI GraVE SIS .ottt e 2%
Local eVent/parade .. ........ouiiiii e 3%
Home improvements/rePairs ... ...ttt 7%
Household Chores ... ... e 24%
Yard WOrk/landSCaping ... ..o e 12%
Graduation Parties .........oiii 1%
Birthday Party ... 3%
Church/religious 0DSErvanCes . ........ooiii i 6%
BeaCh . e 6%
GOl e 2%
alCh SPOI S e 15%
Watch TV (N0t SPOMS) oo e e i 28%
AT raVel e 1%
SOMEtNING BISE ... 8%
N Ot SUNE . e 10%
NONE Of theSE . 7%

60. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable of labor unions?

VEry favorable ... 23%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 30%
Favorable ........... i 53%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 13%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 11%
Unfavorable ... 25%
DO KN OW e e 23%

61. Consider the amount of power and influence you see labor unions as holding in this country. How would you
say this influence level has changed for U.S. labor over the past 30 years?

UNIONS @ StrONQOr .ttt et et et e e e 21%
NOt MUCH Change .. ... e e 20%
Unions are less powerful ... .o e 27%
Ot SUNE . e e 32%

62. Do you see changes in the level of influence of labor unions in the future?

Yes and | think the level of influence wielded by labor unions willgoup .................. 24%
No, | see it staying constant ... ... i 26%
Yes and | think the level of influence wielded by labor unions willgo down ............... 15%
N O SUNE .t e e e 35%

13
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63. Do you think it would be better for labor unions if...?

Kamala Harris were to win the 2024 election ... 41%
Donald Trump were to win the 2024 election ...t 23%
NO iffErENCE .ttt e e e 16%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 21%

64. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal ... 12%
I o= = 16%
Total Liberal ... 27%
1Y 0T [T (= 30%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e e 22%
VEIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt ettt et 11%
Total Conservative ....... ... . . 33%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 10%
65. Are you registered to vote?
Registered . 73%
NOt registered ..o e 27%
66. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB BidEN o e 35%
Donald TrUMD oo e 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... i 32%
67. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
7= 30T o] - | A 33%
RepUDI AN . e 31%
INdEepPendent .. ... 25%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 9%

14
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68. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 21%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 12%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 8%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 14%
Lean Republican . ... 11%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 12%
Strong Republican ... ... e 19%
N O SUNE e e 3%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

69. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 46%
o 40%
N O SUNE . e 15%

70. Are you...?

Ml o 48%
FemMale . 52%

71. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e e e 21%
B0-4d e e 24%
AD-Bd e 32%
B ot e e 22%

72. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI 67%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = o 13%
L0 13 T 8%

73. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 36%
SOME COlIBGE .o e 29%
College grad .. ... 22%

POStgrad .. e 12%
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74. What is your marital status?
1Y =T =
SEParatEd ..
DIVOICEA ottt
WIOWEA . e e
N =Y g0 = T =T
Domestic / civil partnership ...

75. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
(2

76. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

O At ..ottt e e

77. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?
UNAer S50K .
B50-T00K ottt e e
BT00K OF MNOME ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Prefer MOt 10 Sy ..o e

78. How important is religion in your life?
Very IMPO ANt e
Somewhat Important . ... ... e
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ..
Not at all iImportant ...

79. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?
More than ONCe @ WEEK .. ... . i e
ONCE A WEEK o
Once ortwice amoNth ... . e
AfeW liMES @ YEar ..ot
SO L e e
=
DO T KNOW .o e

80. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e

16
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81. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 22%
L0 3Tt e - 15%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 13%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 4%
Afew times a MONth ... . 7%
SO L 14%
= 22%
DO KN OW e e 3%

82. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 29%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 19%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 0%
JBWIS N L e 2%
MUS M L e 2%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 0%
1 =T ] 7%
AGNOSHC e e 6%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 23%
SOMEthING BlSE ... 11%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 25 - 27, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,839 started the survey after screenouts. 158 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 55 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 8 were removed for attention check failures, and 63 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,555 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 5.532, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.805.

1555
1368 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

0 questions not reported.
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